
For Under 07/09/11/13/18 & Open - Boys & Girls

1st Tamilnadu State Level
Open & Children’s Chess Tournament

King Chess Academy

TNSCA Approval No: CO-55/TSI/25-26

Organized by: King Chess Academy, Puliyangudi
Venue: 

Annai Meenakshi College of Education
Puliyangudi, Tenkasi - Dist.

Entry Fee: Rs.400

Date: 

29.06.2025
Sunday

Category Boys Girls Year
Under - 07 15 Trophies 15 Trophies 2018

Under - 11 15 Trophies 15 Trophies 2014

Under - 18 15 Trophies 15 Trophies 2007

Under - 09 15 Trophies 15 Trophies 2016

Under - 13 15 Trophies 15 Trophies 2012

Open Cash Prize – Rs.25000/-

Chief Guests:
Mr. M. Murugan M.A. B.Ed., Dr. K. Maruthu Pandian  M.A. B.Ed.,  

Correspondent, 
Annai Meenakshi College of Education, Puliyangudi.

Tamil Nadu Primary School Teachers,
Alliance Regional Secretary, Vasudevanallur

1st Rs.4500/-

3rd  Rs.2500/-

5th Rs.1100/-

Rs.900/-

Rs.600/-

Rs.500/-

Rs.500/-

Rs.500/-
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-

-

-

-

-

7th 

9th

11th

13th 

15th 

2nd Rs.3500/-

4rth  Rs.1500/-

6th Rs.1000/-

Rs.800/-

Rs.600/-

Rs.500/-

Rs.500/-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

8th 

10th

12th

14th 

Entry fee can be paid Online through
www.easypaychess.com, www.chessfee.com & www.signinchess.com

Best Women
Best Tenkasi
Best Veteran
Best Unrated Player
Best youngest Player

Rs - 700/-   Rs- 400/-
Rs - 700/-   Rs- 400/-
Rs - 700/-   Rs- 400/-
Rs - 700/-   Rs- 400/-
Rs - 700/-   Rs- 400/-

First Second

Contact Person:

SNA Kannan T - 99767 28552
Founder King Chess Academy, Puliyangudi

SA Paramaguru S - 94873 00334
Guru Chess Academy, Sankarankovil

SNA Arunkumar S - 99653 73001
Magnus Chess Academy, Alangulam



Rules and Regulations

King Chess Academy
SNA Kannan T - 99767 28552
 Puliyangudi - 627855

1. The Tournament is open to Tamil Nadu Players only.
2. FIDE Rapid Rules in force shall apply and the Swiss system will be followed.
3. Time Control: Total duration 40 minutes (20 Minutes each)
4. The first round will commence at 9.00.AM on 29.06.2025. The number of rounds and the
     round-wise schedule will be announced at the tournament venue.
5. Players are requested to bring their own international chess sets (and chess clock if, any).
6. Tiebreak: Buchholz tiebreak system will be applied.6. Tiebreak: Buchholz tiebreak system will be applied.
7. The Chief Arbiter's decisions shall be final and binding on all players concerned.
8. Age proof Certificate must be produced.
9. Entries close at 6.P.M on 27.06.2025. No entry will be entertained after 6 P.M 
     Strictly no Spot Entries.
10. TNSCA player registration is compulsory for all players. TNSCA player registration fee is Rs150/-
      for the year 2025-26. Players/Arbiters registration should be done well before the start of 
      event (Tournament).New entrants to field of chess are informed that TNSCA players registration       event (Tournament).New entrants to field of chess are informed that TNSCA players registration 
      Is mandatory and it should be done well before participating in any tournament
      For renewing TNSCA player registration of existing players, Please click https://registration.
     tamilchess.com. For fresh TNSCA registration please click: https://registration.tamilchess.com/
     new-register 
11. Tenkasi district registration fee Rs.75/- compulsory for all Tenkasi district player.
12. Participation certificates will be awarded to all participants. 

Well Wishers:

Mr. P. Pragadesh
Joint Secretary 

TNSCA

Mr. R. Muthukumar
International Arbiter 

Mr. S. Sathiraj
Secretary,

Tenkasi District Chess Circle


