

King Chess Academy 1st Tamilnadu State Level Open & Children's Chess Tournament

TNSCA Approval No: CO-55/TSI/25-26

For Under 07/09/11/13/18 & Open - Boys & Girls

Organized by: King Chess Academy, Puliyangudi

Date: 29.06.2025 Sunday

Venue: Annai Meenakshi College of Education Puliyangudi, Tenkasi – Dist.

Entry Fee: Rs.400

Category	Boys	Girls	Year
Under - 07	15 Trophies	15 Trophies	2018
Under – 09	15 Trophies	15 Trophies	2016
Under – 11	15 Trophies	15 Trophies	2014
Under – 13	15 Trophies	15 Trophies	2012
Under – 18	15 Trophies	15 Trophies	2007

Contact Person:

SNA Kannan T = 99767 28552 Founder King Chess Academy, Puliyangudi

SA Paramaguru S = 94873 00334 Guru Chess Academy, Sankarankovil

SNA Arunkumar S = 99653 73001 Magnus Chess Academy, Alangulam

Open Cash Prize – Rs.25000/-

l st - Rs.4500/-	2 nd - Rs.3500/-
3 rd - Rs.2500/-	4 ^{rth} - Rs.1500/-
5 th - Rs.1100/-	6 th - Rs.1000/-
7 th - Rs.900/-	8 th - Rs.800/-
9 th - Rs.600/-	10 th - Rs.600/-
11 th - Rs.500/-	12 th - Rs.500/-
13 th - Rs.500/-	14 th - Rs.500/-
15 th - Rs.500/-	

	FIISU	Second
Best Women	Rs - 700/-	Rs- 400/-
Best Tenkasi	Rs - 700/-	Rs- 400/-
Best Veteran	Rs - 700/-	Rs- 400/-
Best Unrated Player	Rs - 700/-	Rs- 400/-
Best youngest Player	Rs - 700/-	Rs- 400/-

Elwa t

Chief Guests:

Dr. K. Maruthu Pandian M.A. B.Ed.,

Tamil Nadu Primary School Teachers,

Correspondent,

Mr. M. Murugan M.A. B.Ed.,

Annai Meenakshi College of Education, Puliyangudi.

Alliance Regional Secretary, Vasudevanallur

Entry fee can be paid Online through

www.easypaychess.com, www.chessfee.com & www.signinchess.com

Rules and Regulations

- 1. The Tournament is open to Tamil Nadu Players only.
- 2. FIDE Rapid Rules in force shall apply and the Swiss system will be followed.
- 3. Time Control: Total duration 40 minutes (20 Minutes each)
- 4. The first round will commence at 9.00.AM on 29.06.2025. The number of rounds and the round-wise schedule will be announced at the tournament venue.
- 5. Players are requested to bring their own international chess sets (and chess clock if, any).
- 6. Tiebreak: Buchholz tiebreak system will be applied.
- 7. The Chief Arbiter's decisions shall be final and binding on all players concerned.
- 8. Age proof Certificate must be produced.
- 9. Entries close at 6.P.M on 27.06.2025. No entry will be entertained after 6 P.M Strictly no Spot Entries.
- 10. TNSCA player registration is compulsory for all players. **TNSCA player registration fee is Rs150/-** for the year 2025-26. Players/Arbiters registration should be done well before the start of event (Tournament).New entrants to field of chess are informed that TNSCA players registration Is mandatory and it should be done well before participating in any tournament For renewing TNSCA player registration of existing players, Please click https://registration. tamilchess.com. For fresh TNSCA registration please click: https://registration.tamilchess.com/ new-register
- 11. Tenkasi district registration fee Rs.75/- compulsory for all Tenkasi district player.
- 12. Participation certificates will be awarded to all participants.

Well Wishers:

Mr. P. Pragadesh

Joint Secretary

Mr. R. Muthukumar

International Arbiter

Mr. S. Sathiraj

Secretary, Tenkasi District Chess Circle

King Chess Academy SNA Kannan T - 99767 28552 Puliyangudi - 627855